

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6198/2025

Public Against Corruption

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan and Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Poonam Chand Bhandari with Dr. T.N. Sharma, Mr. Rakesh Chandel, Mr. Abhinav Bhandari & Mr. Shivang Khandelwal
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Bharat Vyas, Senior Advocate assisted by Ms. Niti Jain Bhandari, Mr. Akshay Khandelwal & Ms. Divya Modi Mr. Manoj Sharma, AAG assisted by Mr. S.M. Sharma, Mr. Vishal Kumar & Ms. Stuti Dave Mr. A.K. Sharma, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Rachit Sharma for Intervenor Mr. M.C. Jain Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Sharma Mr. Prahalad Sharma Mr. Ajay Shukla with Mr. Shivam Sharma & Ms. Jyoti Sharma Mr. Vishal Choudhary on behalf of Dr. Abhinav Sharma Mr. Naval Kishore Mali on behalf of Mr. S.N. Kumawat Mr. Manak Chand Jain Mr. Manoj Kumar Bhardwaj Dr. V.B. Sharma

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SANGEETA SHARMA

Order

18/02/2026

Heard on application (No.1/2025) for taking additional documents on record.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed. Additional documents are taken on record.

Heard on application (12/2025).

For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed. The applicant is impleaded as intervenor.

Application (15/2025) has been filed pointing out that the interim order dated 20.08.2025 has not been complied with.

The State is directed to file reply to the application.

Heard on application (No.19/2025) for extension of time to file reply.

We dispose of the application allowing two weeks further time to file reply. It is made clear that no further time shall be granted.

Application (No.2/2026) seeking extension of time for compliance of order dated 10.11.2025 has been filed on behalf of State of Rajasthan, UDH and Housing Board.

In the interest of justice, three weeks further time is granted for compliance. It is made clear that no further time shall be granted.

Application (No.2/2026) stands disposed of.

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that replies are being filed.

Let the same be filed and compliance report shall also be filed positively before this Court, failing which the concerned officer shall remain present in the Court.

List on 19.03.2026.

(SANGEETA SHARMA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ