

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6198/2025

Public Against Corruption

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Pratibha Barsea & Mr. Shivang Khandelwal on behalf of Mr. Poonam Chand Bhandari & Dr. T.N. Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Bharat Vyas, ASG through VC as- sisted by Ms. Anuska Khandelwal Mr. Ajay Shukla with Mr. Shivam Sharma & Ms. Jyoti Sharma Mr. Manoj Sharma, AAG assisted by Ms. Pooja Sharma, AAAG Mr. TC Sharma with Mr. Brijesh Nirwan Mr. Naval Kishore Mali Mr. Manak Chand Jain Mr. Prayaag Jain Mr. Samee Khan, AAAG Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Sharma

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIPIN GUPTA

Order

01/05/2026

Compliance report has been filed.

Registry is directed to place the same on record.

List this matter again on 25.05.2026.

(BIPIN GUPTA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ